UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Saas® 00T 31 150

US Department of Labor

Attn: Theodore Goldberg, Contracting Officer
Office of Inspector General

200 Constitution Avenue NW, Room S-5508
Washington, DC 20210

Dear Mr. Goldberg:
SUBJECT Modification No. 8 to Interagency Agreement No.
NRC-09-92-201 Entitled " Financial Review and Asscessment”
This modification extends the period of performance and provides additional

funding to Interagency Agreement No. NRC-09-92-201 dated January 31. 1992.

Period of Performance

the period of performance is extended from November 30. 1994 to November 30,
1997

this modification provides additional funding in the amount of $192.500 to DOL
who will reimburse Foxx and Company for the services provided under the
subject agreement. Requests for payment must cite the following funding data:

Commitment No. : NRC-09-92-201
B&R Number : 570-15-321-035
Job Number: (1965

BOC - 2541

APPN No. 31X0200.570

Modification No. 8 to this Interagency Agreement obligates FY95 funding in the
amount of $192,500. A summary of obligations for this agreement from the
award date through date of this action is given below:

Total FY92 obligation amount: $200,000.00
Total FY93 obligation amount: $730,000.00
Total FY94 obligation amount: $799,000.00
Total FY95 obligation amount: $192.500.00
Cumulative total of NRC obligations $1.921,500.00

502090042 941031 |
POR-  CONT o
NRC-09-92-201 P



B S —— S —

Theodore Goldberg, Contracting Officer -2-
NRC - 09-92-20]

If this modification 15 acceptable to you, please so indicate by signing in
the space provided below and returning three fully executed copies to me
Ihz fourth copy is for your records.

Should you have any questions regarding this modification please call Donald
King on (301) 415-6731.

ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED
U.S. Department of [abor U.5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of Inspector General Office of Administration

B,y;_“&t;/ ’

tlo1s Wiggl
Title:Contracting Officer

Date: /0 /.1.5/1#
/ i



